
Hammer Men's 22-23 Page 1

11/16/2022    Week 11 of 33Wednesday   6:45 pm Lanes 1 - 14

West Seattle Bowl
Team Standings

Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +
Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 3 La Costa 69.4 50 22 58.9 155½ 108½ 8 34595 37730
2 1 Kingpins 65.3 47 25 51.5 136 128 5 30789 37536
3 4 Westside Electric 63.9 46 26 51.3 135½ 128½ 6 32170 37306
4 13 Spare Club for Men 56.9 41 31 51.1 135 129 7 32053 37732
5 2 Boliche Boys 56.9 41 31 58.3 154 110 5 29795 37412
6 8 Rolling Thunder 55.6 40 32 45.8 121 143 5 35027 37370
7 5 We Heart Bowlero 54.9 39½ 32½ 46.4 122½ 141½ 5 33284 37850
8 10 Pocket Pounders 51.4 37 35 52.7 139 125 4 30036 37779
9 6 *C'Mon Bitches 50.7 36½ 35½ 59.7 157½ 106½ 4½ 30730 36862

10 11 Sloppy Sauce 44.4 32 40 40.5 107 157 4 26937 36774
11 9 Wilsons Army 41.0 29½ 42½ 50.6 133½ 130½ 3 29069 37391
12 14 Team Bowlifi 34.0 24½ 47½ 44.7 118 146 3½ 32057 37229
13 7 Spareless in Seattle 30.6 22 50 43.8 115½ 148½ 2 33982 37480
14 12 Super Booty 25.0 18 54 44.7 118 146 1 27843 37215

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Westside Electric 1140 1154 1119 3413 16 <---> Sloppy Sauce 1030 1001 1147 3178 8
3-4 Team Bowlifi 1156 1064 1108 3328 13 <---> Rolling Thunder 1141 1151 1091 3383 11
5-6 *C'Mon Bitches 1098 962 1075 3135 8 <---> Boliche Boys 1067 1103 1122 3292 16
7-8 We Heart Bowlero 1286 1222 1067 3575 16½ <---> Wilsons Army 1055 1198 1180 3433 7½

9-10 Pocket Pounders 1108 1070 1151 3329 17 <---> Super Booty 1083 1190 1037 3310 7
11-12 Spareless in Seattle 1114 1109 1083 3306 7 <---> La Costa 1183 1127 1184 3494 17
13-14 Kingpins 1152 1197 1240 3589 12 <---> Spare Club for Men 1160 1160 1266 3586 12

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14

Today   9- 14   4-  1  11-  5   8- 12   7- 13   2- 10   6-  3
Next Week  10-  3   6- 11  12- 14  13-  4   2-  8   1-  9   5-  7

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 1233 Rolling Thunder 1196 We Heart Bowlero 1188 Spareless in Seattle
Scratch Series 3388 Rolling Thunder 3356 Spareless in Seattle 3344 La Costa

Handicap Game 1350 Kingpins 1328 Rolling Thunder 1307 Spareless in Seattle
Handicap Series 3713 Spareless in Seattle 3706 *C'Mon Bitches 3701 Kingpins

Scratch Game 300 Gaelen Barrie 300 Joe Leingang 299 Shawn Beers
Scratch Series 803 TJ Restey 794 Chris Ramirez 789 Joe Leingang

Handicap Game 319 Chris Nolan 314 Joe Leingang 314 Steve Wallace
Handicap Series 872 Travis Erickson 860 TJ Restey 859 Chris Nolan

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 1141 We Heart Bowlero 1106 Spare Club for Men 1094 La Costa
Scratch Series 3224 La Costa 3158 Rolling Thunder 3140 We Heart Bowlero

Handicap Game 1286 We Heart Bowlero 1266 Spare Club for Men 1240 Kingpins
Handicap Series 3589 Kingpins 3586 Spare Club for Men 3575 We Heart Bowlero

Scratch Game 300 Gaelen Barrie 289 Joe Leingang 279 Chris Nolan
279 Brandon Edwards

Scratch Series 782 Joe Leingang 739 Chris Nolan 733 Wade Railey
Handicap Game 319 Chris Nolan 309 Gaelen Barrie 294 Joe Leingang
Handicap Series 859 Chris Nolan 799 Wade Railey 797 Joe Leingang
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Individual High Averages
237.83 Hugh Miller 228.12 Joe Leingang 226.58 Brandon Edwards 223.24 Shawn Beers 223.07 Chris Ramirez
222.40 Gaelen Barrie 220.48 Mike Hess 216.24 Jim Campbell 214.63 Mike Gubsch 214.13 Scott Scheffler

High Individual Match Points
24 Jesse Sor 23.5 Derek Thompson 22.5 Dax Colwell 21 Josh Boyd 20 Russ Bailey
20 Travis Erickson 19.5 Paul Blaskovich 19 Nik Christofferson 19 Joe Leingang 19 Mike Sargent

Team Rosters
1 - Kingpins  Lane 4  HDCP=192  Avg=935

Points Points Points Points
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won Lost %Won Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won Lost %Won
Bob Fischer 4158 24 173 51 16.0 8.0 66.67%
Mark Aspnes 5218 30 173 51 16.0 14.0 53.33%
Paul Blaskovich 6279 33 190 36 19.5 13.5 59.09%
John Sandvick 3446 18 191 35 8.0 10.0 44.44%
Wade Railey 6268 30 208 19 14.5 15.5 48.33%
Nikko Sandvick 287 3 95 121 1.0 2.0 33.33%
Anthony Rinehart 0 0 150 72 0.00%

2 - Boliche Boys  Lane 11  HDCP=218  Avg=906
Points Points Points Points

Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won Lost %Won Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won Lost %Won
James Peterkin 6820 33 206 21 15.0 18.0 45.45 %
Ben Lane 4514 30 150 72 18.0 12.0 60.00 %
Jesse Sor 6357 33 192 34 24.0 9.0 72.73 %
Brandon Smith 3549 24 147 74 11.0 13.0 45.83 %
Ian Hudson 6332 30 211 17 18.0 12.0 60.00 %

3 - La Costa  Lane 14  HDCP=88  Avg=1049
Points Points Points Points

Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won Lost %Won Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won Lost %Won
Derek E. Thompson 6887 33 208 19 23.5 9.5 71.21%
Brian Roberts 5095 26 195 31 15.0 11.0 57.69%
Bruce Lindseth 6860 33 207 20 11.0 22.0 33.33%
Mike Sargent 6977 33 211 17 19.0 14.0 57.58%
Joe Leingang 7528 33 228 1 19.0 14.0 57.58%

4 - Westside Electric  Lane 3  HDCP=146  Avg=986
Points Points Points Points

Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won Lost %Won Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won Lost %Won
Mike Gubsch 5795 27 214 14 16.5 10.5 61.11 %
Joe Beck 4905 27 181 44 16.0 11.0 59.26 %
Jason Ness 3442 18 191 35 10.0 8.0 55.56 %
Joe Cachero 5733 30 191 35 14.0 16.0 46.67 %
Doug Moury 6283 30 209 18 12.0 18.0 40.00 %
Bob Held 2004 12 167 56 4.0 8.0 33.33 %
Bret McCallister 0 0 bk168 55 0.00 %

5 - We Heart Bowlero  Lane 6  HDCP=142  Avg=989
Points Points Points Points

Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won Lost %Won Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won Lost %Won
Scott W. Scheffler 3212 15 214 14 8.0 7.0 53.33%
Gary McDonald 5071 27 187 38 13.0 14.0 48.15%
Jeff D. Naranjo 3954 21 188 37 4.0 17.0 19.05%
Steve Wessel 4864 24 202 25 9.0 15.0 37.50%
Steve Wallace 6543 33 198 28 15.5 17.5 46.97%
Travis Erickson 5667 27 209 18 20.0 7.0 74.07%
Hugh Miller 2854 12 237 0 8.0 4.0 66.67%

6 - *C'Mon Bitches  Lane 13  HDCP=185  Avg=942
Points Points Points Points

Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won Lost %Won Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won Lost %Won
Marcus Beers 5707 27 211 17 15.0 12.0 55.56 %
Dan Barker 3757 24 156 66 15.0 9.0 62.50 %
Dax R. Colwell 5893 33 178 46 22.5 10.5 68.18 %
Russ Bailey 5765 33 174 50 20.0 13.0 60.61 %
Shawn Beers 4688 21 223 6 13.0 8.0 61.90 %
Billy Mozingo 3899 21 185 40 10.0 11.0 47.62 %
Dan Tufts 458 3 bk186 39 1.0 2.0 33.33 %

7 - Spareless in Seattle  Lane 9  HDCP=106  Avg=1029
Points Points Points Points

Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won Lost %Won Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won Lost %Won
Rob Gustafson 5556 30 185 40 14.0 16.0 46.67%
Houseball Horsman 5375 27 199 27 12.0 15.0 44.44%
Lucas Marzocco 6288 30 209 18 13.0 17.0 43.33%
Brian Mueller 6397 30 213 15 11.0 19.0 36.67%
Chris Ramirez 6692 30 223 6 15.5 14.5 51.67%
Scott Curtis 1853 9 205 22 3.0 3.0 50.00%

8 - Rolling Thunder  Lane 7  HDCP=76  Avg=1063
Points Points Points Points

Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won Lost %Won Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won Lost %Won
Gaelen Barrie 6672 30 222 7 13.0 17.0 43.33 %
Noah Karz-Wagman 6221 33 188 37 12.0 21.0 36.36 %
Mike Hess 4630 21 220 9 13.0 8.0 61.90 %
Terry Lewis 6853 33 207 20 18.0 15.0 54.55 %
Brandon Edwards 7477 33 226 3 15.0 18.0 45.45 %
Shawn Harris 600 3 bk228 1 3.0 0.00 %

9 - Wilsons Army  Lane 1  HDCP=235  Avg=886
Points Points Points Points

Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won Lost %Won Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won Lost %Won
Chris Hinton 3799 21 180 45 9.0 12.0 42.86%
Mike Wilson 3086 21 146 75 11.0 10.0 52.38%
Sean Stolte 3562 21 169 54 10.0 11.0 47.62%
Bill Badger 4750 27 175 49 16.5 10.5 61.11%
Jim Campbell 4541 21 216 12 9.0 12.0 42.86%
Steve Oliver 2394 15 159 63 5.0 10.0 33.33%
Tom Hogue 1722 12 143 78 8.0 4.0 66.67%
Mike Pederson 4799 24 199 27 14.0 10.0 58.33%

10 - Pocket Pounders  Lane 12  HDCP=209  Avg=916
Points Points Points Points

Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won Lost %Won Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won Lost %Won
Ocho Quatro Gersen 5046 33 152 70 17.0 16.0 51.52 %
Andrew Jozaitis 5740 33 173 51 18.0 15.0 54.55 %
Todd Hanson 4855 24 202 25 15.0 9.0 62.50 %
Phil Werner 5410 27 200 27 12.0 15.0 44.44 %
Riley Hole 5694 30 189 36 14.0 16.0 46.67 %

11 - Sloppy Sauce  Lane 5  HDCP=263  Avg=854
Points Points Points Points

Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won Lost %Won Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won Lost %Won
Aaron Fitzgerald 4588 24 191 35 11.0 13.0 45.83%
Devon Richardson 2391 15 159 63 4.0 11.0 26.67%
Kolby Lucas 1894 12 157 65 5.5 6.5 45.83%
Tom Wilzen 4941 33 149 72 13.0 20.0 39.39%
Anthony Contreras 5942 30 198 28 18.5 11.5 61.67%
Chris Contreras 3400 21 161 62 7.0 14.0 33.33%Josh Kostelyk 1637 15 109 108 5.0 10.0 33.33%

12 - Super Booty  Lane 8  HDCP=279  Avg=837
Points Points Points Points

Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won Lost %Won Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won Lost %Won
Nik Christofferson 5853 33 177 47 19.0 14.0 57.58 %
Jamie Moon 4959 33 150 72 17.0 16.0 51.52 %
Terry Martin 1882 12 156 66 4.0 8.0 33.33 %
Eric Thorberg 5808 33 176 48 12.5 20.5 37.88 %
Jim Glassley 5895 33 178 46 17.5 15.5 53.03 %
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13 - Spare Club for Men  Lane 10  HDCP=152  Avg=978
Points Points Points Points

Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won Lost %Won Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won Lost %Won
Chris Nolan 5183 27 191 35 14.0 13.0 51.85%
Michael Walker 5111 27 189 36 16.0 11.0 59.26%
Timothy Schroeder 5672 30 189 36 15.0 15.0 50.00%
Andrew Litka 6039 30 201 26 18.0 12.0 60.00%
TJ Restey 6256 30 208 19 13.0 17.0 43.33%

14 - Team Bowlifi  Lane 2  HDCP=171  Avg=958
Points Points Points Points

Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won Lost %Won Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won Lost %Won
Ted Umetsu 2434 12 202 25 5.0 7.0 41.67 %
John Mayhew 4831 30 161 62 14.0 16.0 46.67 %
Bob Klein 5884 30 196 30 13.0 17.0 43.33 %
Josh Boyd 6043 30 201 26 21.0 9.0 70.00 %
Brian Boyd 5349 27 198 28 10.0 17.0 37.04 %
Kevin Nagasawa 5761 27 213 15 13.0 14.0 48.15 %
Efren Crisostomo 582 3 194 32 1.0 2.0 33.33 %

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Enter Div Label

z    Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Marqus Brown 195 31 1175 6 213 590 236 683 205 185 200 590 683
Paul Greenwood 198 28 595 3 204 595 0 0
Eric Hallberg 162 61 487 3 174 487 0 0
Ben Leong 194 32 1746 9 237 618 269 714 0 0
Mike Mallagh 138 82 416 3 179 416 0 0
Brian Nilson 187 38 563 3 205 563 0 0
Chris Pierce 192 34 578 3 245 578 245 181 152 578 680
Deven Rice 127 92 764 6 168 407 267 704 138 101 168 407 704
Steven Spencer 201 26 3633 18 248 653 250 680 178 200 215 593 668
Kyle Vennard 171 53 513 3 179 513 0 0

Bracket Payouts

Balance
Bowler Lane Br Set 1 Refund Winnings Amt Paid Due Paid

$5 Brackets - Hammer Men's Head to Head Brac - Handicap
Game 1

1_

1_

2_

2_

3_

3_

4_

4_

Game 2 Game 3 Game 1

1_

1_

2_

2_

3_

3_

4_

4_

Game 2 Game 3

-- #1 --
Working on game 3

Ln=6 h=34 227 Jesse Sor

Ln=12 h=30 252 Brian Roberts

Ln=6 h=18 174 James Peterkin

Ln=2 h=28 196 Anthony Contreras

Ln=12 h=20 261 Derek E. Thompson

Ln=5 h=63 200 Dan Barker

Ln=4 h=37 228 Noah Karz-Wagman

Ln=9 h=68 199 Jimmy Gersen

220 Brian Roberts

217 Anthony Contreras

233 Derek E. Thompson

186 Noah Karz-Wagman

____ Brian Roberts

____ Derek E. Thompson

-- #2 --
Working on game 3

Ln=6 h=18 174 James Peterkin

Ln=5 h=50 221 Russ Bailey

Ln=8 h=49 201 Bill Badger

Ln=9 h=68 199 Jimmy Gersen

Ln=4 h=37 228 Noah Karz-Wagman

Ln=9 h=50 208 Andrew Jozaitis

Ln=12 h=30 252 Brian Roberts

Ln=2 h=28 196 Anthony Contreras

252 Russ Bailey

241 Bill Badger

186 Noah Karz-Wagman

220 Brian Roberts

____ Russ Bailey

____ Brian Roberts
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$5 Brackets - Hammer Men's Head to Head Brac - Handicap
Game 1

1_

1_

2_

2_

3_

3_

4_

4_

Game 2 Game 3

1_

1_

2_

2_

3_

3_

4_

4_

Game 1

1_

1_

2_

2_

3_

3_

4_

4_

Game 2 Game 3

1_

1_

2_

2_

3_

3_

4_

4_

-- #3 --
Working on game 3

Ln=11 h=7 231 Chris Ramirez

Ln=13 h=37 252 Paul Blaskovich

Ln=2 h=28 196 Anthony Contreras

Ln=9 h=68 199 Jimmy Gersen

Ln=4 h=37 228 Noah Karz-Wagman

Ln=2 h=57 195 Kolby Lucas

Ln=6 h=18 174 James Peterkin

Ln=13 h=22 252 Wade Railey

250 Paul Blaskovich

208 Jimmy Gersen

186 Noah Karz-Wagman

290 Wade Railey

____ Paul Blaskovich

____ Wade Railey

-- #4 --
Working on game 3

Ln=13 h=37 252 Paul Blaskovich

Ln=4 h=37 228 Noah Karz-Wagman

Ln=6 h=18 174 James Peterkin

Ln=2 h=57 195 Kolby Lucas

Ln=13 h=22 252 Wade Railey

Ln=11 h=7 231 Chris Ramirez

Ln=12 h=20 261 Derek E. Thompson

Ln=5 h=50 221 Russ Bailey

250 Paul Blaskovich

174 Kolby Lucas

290 Wade Railey

233 Derek E. Thompson

____ Paul Blaskovich

____ Wade Railey

-- #5 --
Working on game 3

Ln=4 h=37 228 Noah Karz-Wagman

Ln=12 h=20 261 Derek E. Thompson

Ln=9 h=68 199 Jimmy Gersen

Ln=9 h=50 208 Andrew Jozaitis

Ln=12 h=30 252 Brian Roberts

Ln=5 h=63 200 Dan Barker

Ln=11 h=7 231 Chris Ramirez

Ln=5 h=50 221 Russ Bailey

233 Derek E. Thompson

222 Andrew Jozaitis

220 Brian Roberts

235 Chris Ramirez

____ Derek E. Thompson

____ Chris Ramirez

-- #6 --
Working on game 3

Ln=13 h=37 252 Paul Blaskovich

Ln=12 h=30 252 Brian Roberts

Ln=13 h=22 252 Wade Railey

Ln=12 h=20 261 Derek E. Thompson

Ln=8 h=49 201 Bill Badger

Ln=4 h=37 228 Noah Karz-Wagman

Ln=11 h=7 231 Chris Ramirez

Ln=6 h=34 227 Jesse Sor

250 Paul Blaskovich

220 Brian Roberts

*** Lost the tie

233 Derek E. Thompson

186 Noah Karz-Wagman

235 Chris Ramirez

____ Paul Blaskovich

____ Chris Ramirez

Average List of All Members of This League
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Hugh Miller 2854 12 237 268 743 0
Joe Leingang 7528 33 228 300 789 289 257 236 782
Brandon Edwards 7477 33 226 279 752 214 279 173 666
Shawn Beers 4688 21 223 299 748 255 154 189 598
Chris Ramirez 6692 30 223 290 794 224 228 245 697

Gaelen Barrie 6672 30 222 300 721 300 236 185 721
Mike Hess 4630 21 220 290 700 a210 a210 a210 630
Jim Campbell 4541 21 216 269 702 185 236 227 648
Mike Gubsch 5795 27 214 279 683 180 213 223 616
Scott W. Scheffler 3212 15 214 269 723 269 258 196 723

Kevin Nagasawa 5761 27 213 278 722 0
Brian Mueller 6397 30 213 288 719 247 195 169 611
Mike Sargent 6977 33 211 248 676 170 174 242 586
Marcus Beers 5707 27 211 268 727 183 159 216 558
Ian Hudson 6332 30 211 246 702 a201 a201 a201 603

Travis Erickson 5667 27 209 277 773 255 257 170 682
Lucas Marzocco 6288 30 209 279 777 188 207 183 578
Doug Moury 6283 30 209 268 687 213 192 235 640
Wade Railey 6268 30 208 268 733 230 268 235 733
Derek E. Thompson 6887 33 208 267 718 241 213 198 652
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
TJ Restey 6256 30 208 279 803 a198 a198 a198 594
Bruce Lindseth 6860 33 207 290 679 171 203 247 621
Terry Lewis 6853 33 207 252 697 151 202 223 576
James Peterkin 6820 33 206 265 720 156 152 224 532
Scott Curtis 1853 9 205 257 733 0

Ted Umetsu 2434 12 202 236 651 200 192 201 593
Steve Wessel 4864 24 202 236 651 0
Todd Hanson 4855 24 202 279 701 226 212 202 640
Steven Spencer 3633 18 201 248 653 178 200 215 593
Josh Boyd 6043 30 201 249 679 214 203 234 651

Andrew Litka 6039 30 201 258 692 183 203 244 630
Phil Werner 5410 27 200 254 680 0
Shawn Harris 600 3 bk228 207 600 0
Mike Pederson 4799 24 199 258 681 0
Houseball Horsman 5375 27 199 255 737 a189 a189 a189 567

Paul Greenwood 595 3 198 204 595 0
Steve Wallace 6543 33 198 279 678 192 214 129 535
Brian Boyd 5349 27 198 253 684 0
Anthony Contreras 5942 30 198 277 660 168 189 236 593
Bob Klein 5884 30 196 255 671 199 185 189 573

Brian Roberts 5095 26 195 236 616 222 190 171 583
Marqus Brown 1175 6 195 213 590 205 185 200 590
Ben Leong 1746 9 194 237 618 0
Efren Crisostomo 582 3 194 238 582 0
Chris Pierce 578 3 192 245 578 245 181 152 578

Jesse Sor 6357 33 192 240 631 193 211 185 589
Chris Nolan 5183 27 191 279 739 269 191 279 739
John Sandvick 3446 18 191 232 639 207 179 226 612
Jason Ness 3442 18 191 242 649 185 199 157 541
Aaron Fitzgerald 4588 24 191 265 637 a181 a181 a181 543

Joe Cachero 5733 30 191 263 675 202 192 156 550
Paul Blaskovich 6279 33 190 245 637 215 213 203 631
Riley Hole 5694 30 189 267 642 176 149 215 540
Michael Walker 5111 27 189 232 606 a179 a179 a179 537
Timothy Schroeder 5672 30 189 265 649 171 229 206 606

Noah Karz-Wagman 6221 33 188 264 659 191 149 225 565
Jeff D. Naranjo 3954 21 188 237 663 190 152 215 557
Gary McDonald 5071 27 187 237 643 235 196 212 643
Brian Nilson 563 3 187 205 563 0
Billy Mozingo 3899 21 185 230 638 0

Rob Gustafson 5556 30 185 257 613 161 185 192 538
Joe Beck 4905 27 181 225 631 215 213 203 631
Chris Hinton 3799 21 180 235 617 155 193 212 560
Jim Glassley 5895 33 178 246 610 157 245 167 569
Dax R. Colwell 5893 33 178 245 645 178 157 180 515

Nik Christofferson 5853 33 177 244 683 168 146 129 443
Eric Thorberg 5808 33 176 237 599 201 155 165 521
Bill Badger 4750 27 175 222 602 152 192 183 527
Russ Bailey 5765 33 174 255 616 171 202 160 533
Andrew Jozaitis 5740 33 173 227 591 158 172 181 511

Mark Aspnes 5218 30 173 229 587 151 166 190 507
Bob Fischer 4158 24 173 226 620 0
Kyle Vennard 513 3 171 179 513 0
Sean Stolte 3562 21 169 213 543 175 182 181 538
Bob Held 2004 12 167 223 543 0

Eric Delfel 3446 21 164 198 551 0
Eric Hallberg 487 3 162 174 487 0
Chris Contreras 3400 21 161 213 558 0
John Mayhew 4831 30 161 227 622 124 129 158 411
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Steve Oliver 2394 15 159 202 552 0

Devon Richardson 2391 15 159 205 517 0
Kolby Lucas 1894 12 157 204 586 138 117 145 400
Terry Martin 1882 12 156 184 487 156 179 147 482
Dan Barker 3757 24 156 186 503 137 116 156 409
Ocho Quatro Gersen 5046 33 152 195 526 131 140 141 412

Dan Tufts 458 3 bk186 169 458 0
Ben Lane 4514 30 150 233 570 142 154 125 421
Jamie Moon 4959 33 150 186 508 122 186 150 458
Tom Wilzen 4941 33 149 202 566 116 124 128 368
Brandon Smith 3549 24 147 191 499 159 169 171 499

Mike Wilson 3086 21 146 174 474 152 159 141 452
Tom Hogue 1722 12 143 199 484 0
Mike Mallagh 416 3 138 179 416 0
Deven Rice 764 6 127 168 407 138 101 168 407
Josh Kostelyk 1637 15 109 176 414 0

Nikko Sandvick 287 3 95 108 287 0
Bret McCallister 0 0 bk168 0 0 0
Anthony Rinehart 0 0 150 0 0 0
Kevin Cooke 0 0 150 0 0 0
Andrew Weyer 0 0 bk134 0 0 0

Landry Christofferson 0 0 150 0 0 0
Dean Label 0 0 150 0 0 0
Colin Zeissel 0 0 150 0 0 0
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